



**Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 01/28/2026**

**65th Street Storm Sewer Improvements  
Project # 2026-003**

				Engineer's Estimate		Mainline Construction, Inc.		On Track Construction, LLC		Brothers Cleaning Corporation DBA Brothers Concrete	
						Des Moines, IA		Nevada, IA		Des Moines, IA	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2.01	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 18,685.00	\$18,685.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2.02	Topsoil, On-Site	CY	858.	\$20.00	\$17,160.00	\$ 15.75	\$13,513.50	\$ 15.00	\$12,870.00	\$ 18.50	\$15,873.00
2.03	Excavation, Class 10 (On-Site Borrow)	CY	288.	\$16.00	\$4,608.00	\$ 15.75	\$4,536.00	\$ 15.00	\$4,320.00	\$ 7.50	\$2,160.00
2.04	Excavation, Class 10 (Import)	CY	266.	\$35.00	\$9,310.00	\$ 15.75	\$4,189.50	\$ 15.00	\$3,990.00	\$ 7.50	\$1,995.00
2.05	Subgrade Repair	TON	2.75	\$1,300.00	\$3,575.00	\$ 52.50	\$144.38	\$ 60.00	\$165.00	\$ 800.00	\$2,200.00
2.06	Subgrade Preparation, 12 In. Depth	SY	8,736.	\$5.00	\$43,680.00	\$ 3.50	\$30,576.00	\$ 3.25	\$28,392.00	\$ 4.00	\$34,944.00
4.01	Sanitary Sewer, Trenched, PVCT, 10 In.	LF	45.	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 370.00	\$16,650.00	\$ 235.00	\$10,575.00	\$ 145.00	\$6,525.00
4.02	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15 In.	LF	514.	\$110.00	\$56,540.00	\$ 105.00	\$53,970.00	\$ 178.00	\$91,492.00	\$ 130.00	\$66,820.00
4.03	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 18 In.	LF	367.	\$120.00	\$44,040.00	\$ 105.00	\$38,535.00	\$ 180.00	\$66,060.00	\$ 140.00	\$51,380.00
4.04	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 24 In.	LF	645.	\$145.00	\$93,525.00	\$ 118.00	\$76,110.00	\$ 196.00	\$126,420.00	\$ 150.00	\$96,750.00
4.05	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 36 In.	LF	29.	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$5,365.00	\$ 260.00	\$7,540.00	\$ 210.00	\$6,090.00
4.06	St. Sewer, Trenched, Cl. IV RCP, 48 In.	LF	69.	\$350.00	\$24,150.00	\$ 830.00	\$57,270.00	\$ 565.00	\$38,985.00	\$ 310.00	\$21,390.00
4.07	St. Sewer, Trench, Cl. IV RCP, 54 In.	LF	240.	\$535.00	\$128,400.00	\$ 520.00	\$124,800.00	\$ 590.00	\$141,600.00	\$ 385.00	\$92,400.00
4.08	St. Sewer, Trench, Cl. IV RCP, 60 In.	LF	46.	\$555.00	\$25,530.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$55,200.00	\$ 805.00	\$37,030.00	\$ 425.00	\$19,550.00
4.09	St. Sewer, Trench, Cl. IV RCP, 72 In.	LF	97.	\$570.00	\$55,290.00	\$ 600.00	\$58,200.00	\$ 890.00	\$86,330.00	\$ 650.00	\$63,050.00
4.10	Rem. of St. Sewer, <= 36" Dia.	LF	430.	\$30.00	\$12,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$12,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$10,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$21,500.00
4.11	Rem. of St. Sewer, Greater than 36" Dia.	LF	144.	\$35.00	\$5,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$4,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$5,040.00	\$ 65.00	\$9,360.00
4.12	Pipe Ap., RCP, 72 In. Dia. (w/Dissipators)	EA	1.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$ 6,526.90	\$6,526.90
4.13	Footing for Concrete Apron, RCP, 72 In.	EA	1.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$2,300.00
4.14	Footing Drain Collector, HDPE, 8 In.	LF	300.	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 48.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 28.50	\$8,550.00
4.15	Footing Drain Cleanout, Type B, 24 In.	EA	1.	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 498.00	\$498.00
4.16	Storm Sewer Service Stub, PVC, 4 In.	EA	35.	\$1,650.00	\$57,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$26,250.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$82,250.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$134,750.00
5.01	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 8 In.	LF	76.	\$120.00	\$9,120.00	\$ 350.00	\$26,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$30,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$4,940.00
5.02	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 12 In.	LF	338.	\$155.00	\$52,390.00	\$ 280.00	\$94,640.00	\$ 340.00	\$114,920.00	\$ 80.00	\$27,040.00
5.03	Water Service, Copper, 1 In., Far Side	EA	18.	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$79,200.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$91,800.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$87,300.00
5.04	Water Service, Copper, 1 In., Near Side	EA	2.	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$7,900.00
5.05	Water Main, Rmv'l, Less or Equal 12 In.	LF	416.	\$25.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$8,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$8,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$27,040.00
5.06	Valve, Adjustment	EA	4.	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$540.00	\$ 900.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$3,400.00
5.07	Valve, Gate, 8 In.	EA	3.	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$11,505.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$8,250.00
5.08	Valve, Gate, 12 In.	EA	2.	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$11,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$9,000.00
5.09	Valve Removal	EA	2.	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$3,200.00
5.10	Curb Stop, Adjustment	EA	5.	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 675.00	\$3,375.00	\$ 950.00	\$4,750.00
5.11	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00
5.12	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Alternate	EA	2.	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$20,900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$18,000.00
5.13	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	2.	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$4,280.00
6.01	Manhole, Type SW-401, 60 In.	EA	1.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$ 12,530.00	\$12,530.00
6.02	Manhole, Type SW-404, 8'x4'	EA	1.	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$13,150.00	\$ 36,584.00	\$36,584.00
6.03	Manhole, Type SW-404, 8'x6'	EA	1.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$ 45,878.00	\$45,878.00
6.04	Manhole, Type SW-404, 8'x8'	EA	1.	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00
6.05	Manhole, Type SW-404, 10'x8'	EA	2.	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$180,000.00
6.06	Intake, Type SW-505	EA	12.	\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$75,600.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$68,400.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$55,500.00
6.07	Intake, Type SW-516	EA	4.	\$13,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$62,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 9,542.25	\$38,169.00
6.08	Intake, Type SW-541	EA	3.	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$ 16,835.00	\$50,505.00	\$ 7,845.00	\$23,535.00
6.09	Manhole Adjustment, Minor (Sanitary)	EA	4.	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$7,400.00
6.10	Manhole Adjustment, Major (Sanitary)	EA	1.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$4,850.00
6.11	Manhole Adjustment, Minor (Storm)	EA	4.	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$7,400.00
6.12	Intake Adjustment, Minor	EA	1.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,850.00
6.13	Remove Manhole/ Intake (Storm)	EA	7.	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$700.00	\$ 950.00	\$6,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$17,500.00



**Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 01/28/2026**

**65th Street Storm Sewer Improvements  
Project # 2026-003**

				Engineer's Estimate		Mainline Construction, Inc.		On Track Construction, LLC		Brothers Cleaning Corporation DBA Brothers Concrete	
						Des Moines, IA		Nevada, IA		Des Moines, IA	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
7.01	Pavement, PCC, 7 In., Class C	SY	4,419.	\$70.00	\$309,330.00	\$ 65.99	\$291,609.81	\$ 65.00	\$287,235.00	\$ 65.00	\$287,235.00
7.02	Pavement, PCC, 9 In., Class C (Rein.)	SY	2,935.	\$85.00	\$249,475.00	\$ 83.02	\$243,663.70	\$ 83.00	\$243,605.00	\$ 85.00	\$249,475.00
7.03	HMA Over., Surf., 1/2 In. Mix PG 58-28H	TON	52.3	\$150.00	\$7,845.00	\$ 210.00	\$10,983.00	\$ 205.00	\$10,721.50	\$ 204.00	\$10,669.20
7.04	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	1,565.	\$15.00	\$23,475.00	\$ 15.00	\$23,475.00	\$ 10.00	\$15,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$23,475.00
7.05	Removal of Driveway	SY	653.	\$17.00	\$11,101.00	\$ 15.00	\$9,795.00	\$ 11.00	\$7,183.00	\$ 15.00	\$9,795.00
7.06	Shared Use Path, PCC, 5 In.	SY	135.	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$9,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$11,475.00
7.07	Special Sub. Prep. for Shared Use Paths	SY	168.	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 3.35	\$562.80	\$ 3.25	\$546.00	\$ 18.50	\$3,108.00
7.08	Sidewalk, PCC, 4 In.	SY	1,703.	\$45.00	\$76,635.00	\$ 47.00	\$80,041.00	\$ 45.00	\$76,635.00	\$ 65.00	\$110,695.00
7.09	Sidewalk, PCC, 6 In.	SY	89.	\$75.00	\$6,675.00	\$ 84.50	\$7,520.50	\$ 65.00	\$5,785.00	\$ 85.00	\$7,565.00
7.10	Detectable Warnings	SF	170.	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$ 46.50	\$7,905.00	\$ 50.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$9,350.00
7.11	Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6 In.	SY	667.	\$70.00	\$46,690.00	\$ 65.00	\$43,355.00	\$ 60.00	\$40,020.00	\$ 75.00	\$50,025.00
7.12	Full Depth Patches, PCC Pavement	SY	70.	\$210.00	\$14,700.00	\$ 112.50	\$7,875.00	\$ 340.00	\$23,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$8,750.00
7.13	Milling	SY	473.	\$7.00	\$3,311.00	\$ 13.50	\$6,385.50	\$ 13.00	\$6,149.00	\$ 13.00	\$6,149.00
7.14	Pavement Removal	SY	7,355.	\$18.00	\$132,390.00	\$ 10.00	\$73,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$73,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$110,325.00
8.01	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 11,581.00	\$11,581.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$21,250.00
8.02	Painted Pave. Mark, Solvent/Waterborne	STA	24.13	\$400.00	\$9,652.00	\$ 175.00	\$4,222.75	\$ 100.00	\$2,413.00	\$ 2,413.00	\$58,225.69
8.03	Grooves Cut for Pavement Markings	STA	24.13	\$180.00	\$4,343.40	\$ 170.00	\$4,102.10	\$ 150.00	\$3,619.50	\$ 3,016.25	\$72,782.11
8.04	Portable Dynamic Message Signs	CDAY	28.	\$180.00	\$5,040.00	\$ 90.00	\$2,520.00	\$ 105.00	\$2,940.00	\$ 125.00	\$3,500.00
9.01	Con. Seeding, Seeding, Fert., Type 4	AC	0.8	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$2,720.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$2,680.00	\$ 300.00	\$240.00
9.02	Hyd. Seeding, Fert. and Mulch., Type 1	AC	0.07	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$1,442.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$1,414.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$700.00
9.03	Hyd. Seeding, Fert. and Mulch, Type 2	AC	0.06	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$1,236.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$1,212.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$600.00
9.04	Watering, Seed Type 1 & 2	MGAL	29.	\$45.00	\$1,305.00	\$ 260.00	\$7,540.00	\$ 255.00	\$7,395.00	\$ 1.00	\$29.00
9.05	Watering, Sod	MGAL	436.	\$45.00	\$19,620.00	\$ 70.00	\$30,520.00	\$ 65.00	\$28,340.00	\$ 1.00	\$436.00
9.06	Warranty, Seed	LS	1.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$450.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00
9.07	Warranty, Sodding	LS	1.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$950.00
9.08	Sodding	SY	3,226.	\$7.00	\$22,582.00	\$ 6.50	\$20,969.00	\$ 6.00	\$19,356.00	\$ 12.35	\$39,841.10
9.09	Plants, Replace-in-Kind	LS	1.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9.10	SWPPP Management	LS	1.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$5,700.00
9.11	Filter Socks, 12 In.	LF	3,558.	\$3.00	\$10,674.00	\$ 2.50	\$8,895.00	\$ 2.25	\$8,005.50	\$ 2.60	\$9,250.80
9.12	Filter Socks, Removal	LF	3,558.	\$0.25	\$889.50	\$ 0.20	\$711.60	\$ 0.25	\$889.50	\$ 0.10	\$355.80
9.13	Rip Rap, Class E	TON	201.	\$85.00	\$17,085.00	\$ 80.00	\$16,080.00	\$ 85.00	\$17,085.00	\$ 55.00	\$11,055.00
9.14	Silt Fence	LF	436.	\$3.25	\$1,417.00	\$ 2.60	\$1,133.60	\$ 2.50	\$1,090.00	\$ 2.50	\$1,090.00
9.15	Silt Fence, Removal of Device	LF	436.	\$0.25	\$109.00	\$ 0.25	\$109.00	\$ 0.25	\$109.00	\$ 0.10	\$43.60
9.16	Stabilized Construction Entrance	TON	120.	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$5,760.00	\$ 90.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$4,200.00
9.17	Erosion Control Mulch, Hydromulching	AC	0.8	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$2,720.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,440.00
9.18	Turf Reinforcement Mat, Type 2	SQ	40.	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 18.50	\$740.00	\$ 18.00	\$720.00	\$ 60.00	\$2,400.00
9.19	Inlet Protection Device, Drop-In	EA	38.	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 206.00	\$7,828.00	\$ 200.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$5,700.00
9.20	Inlet Pro. Device, Maint. and Removal	EA	38.	\$40.00	\$1,520.00	\$ 25.75	\$978.50	\$ 25.00	\$950.00	\$ 10.00	\$380.00
9.21	Rem. and Rein. of Ex. Fence, Wood, 72"	LF	95.	\$70.00	\$6,650.00	\$ 76.50	\$7,267.50	\$ 75.00	\$7,125.00	\$ 51.00	\$4,845.00
9.22	Rem. and Rein. of Ex. Fence, Vinyl, 72"	LF	25.	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 305.00	\$7,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 83.50	\$2,087.50
9.23	Fence, Chain Link, 72" Tall	LF	105.	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 42.45	\$4,457.25
11.01	Construction Survey	LS	1.	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$19,000.00
11.02	Monument Preservation or Replacement	LS	1.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11.03	Temporary Granular Sidewalk	SY	1,131.	\$30.00	\$33,930.00	\$ 18.50	\$20,923.50	\$ 22.00	\$24,882.00	\$ 25.00	\$28,275.00
11.04	Maintenance of Postal Service	LS	1.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00
11.05	Maintenance of Solid Waste Collection	LS	1.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00
11.06	Concrete Washout	EA	3.	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$10,500.00

Indicates corrected bid

**Total:**

**\$2,426,381.90**

**\$2,478,114.24**

**\$2,483,955.00**

**\$2,608,732.95**


**Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 01/28/2026**
**65th Street Storm Sewer Improvements  
Project # 2026-003**

				Progressive Structures, LLC		Shekar Engineering, PLC		RW Excavating Solutions, LC		Rognes Corp.		MPS Engineers, P.C. dba Kingston Services, P.C.
				Luxemburg, IA		Des Moines, IA		Prairie City, IA		Ankeny, IA		Des Moines, IA
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
2.01	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1.	\$ 18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$ 18,397.50	\$18,397.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 22,460.00	\$22,460.00	Bid Withdrawn
2.02	Topsoil, On-Site	CY	858.	\$ 45.00	\$38,610.00	\$ 16.73	\$14,354.34	\$ 25.00	\$21,450.00	\$ 46.00	\$39,468.00	
2.03	Excavation, Class 10 (On-Site Borrow)	CY	288.	\$ 35.00	\$10,080.00	\$ 16.73	\$4,818.24	\$ 25.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$4,608.00	
2.04	Excavation, Class 10 (Import)	CY	266.	\$ 65.00	\$17,290.00	\$ 16.73	\$4,450.18	\$ 25.00	\$6,650.00	\$ 21.00	\$5,586.00	
2.05	Subgrade Repair	TON	2.75	\$180.00	\$495.00	\$ 55.75	\$153.31	\$ 100.00	\$275.00	\$ 51.00	\$140.25	
2.06	Subgrade Preparation, 12 In. Depth	SY	8,736.	\$14.50	\$126,672.00	\$ 3.62	\$31,624.32	\$ 5.00	\$43,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$34,944.00	
4.01	Sanitary Sewer, Trenched, PVCT, 10 In.	LF	45.	\$205.00	\$9,225.00	\$ 172.83	\$7,777.35	\$ 120.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 401.00	\$18,045.00	
4.02	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15 In.	LF	514.	\$133.00	\$68,362.00	\$ 122.65	\$63,042.10	\$ 80.00	\$41,120.00	\$ 153.00	\$78,642.00	
4.03	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 18 In.	LF	367.	\$138.00	\$50,646.00	\$ 128.23	\$47,060.41	\$ 110.00	\$40,370.00	\$ 160.00	\$58,720.00	
4.04	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 24 In.	LF	645.	\$186.00	\$119,970.00	\$ 167.25	\$107,876.25	\$ 125.00	\$80,625.00	\$ 197.00	\$127,065.00	
4.05	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 36 In.	LF	29.	\$390.00	\$11,310.00	\$ 752.63	\$21,826.27	\$ 180.00	\$5,220.00	\$ 301.00	\$8,729.00	
4.06	St. Sewer, Trenched, Cl. IV RCP, 48 In.	LF	69.	\$510.00	\$35,190.00	\$ 953.33	\$65,779.77	\$ 260.00	\$17,940.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$70,035.00	
4.07	St. Sewer, Trench, Cl. IV RCP, 54 In.	LF	240.	\$560.00	\$134,400.00	\$ 791.65	\$189,996.00	\$ 310.00	\$74,400.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$248,400.00	
4.08	St. Sewer, Trench, Cl. IV RCP, 60 In.	LF	46.	\$625.00	\$28,750.00	\$ 1,468.46	\$67,549.16	\$ 390.00	\$17,940.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$69,000.00	
4.09	St. Sewer, Trench, Cl. IV RCP, 72 In.	LF	97.	\$760.00	\$73,720.00	\$ 892.00	\$86,524.00	\$ 532.00	\$51,604.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$157,140.00	
4.10	Rem. of St. Sewer, <= 36" Dia.	LF	430.	\$23.00	\$9,890.00	\$ 55.75	\$23,972.50	\$ 50.00	\$21,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$16,770.00	
4.11	Rem. of St. Sewer, Greater than 36" Dia.	LF	144.	\$33.00	\$4,752.00	\$ 114.85	\$16,538.40	\$ 40.00	\$5,760.00	\$ 79.00	\$11,376.00	
4.12	Pipe Ap., RCP, 72 In. Dia. (w/Dissipators)	EA	1.	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 21,759.23	\$21,759.23	\$ 11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$ 28,210.00	\$28,210.00	
4.13	Footing for Concrete Apron, RCP, 72 In.	EA	1.	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$ 6,204.98	\$6,204.98	\$ 2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$7,375.00	
4.14	Footing Drain Collector, HDPE, 8 In.	LF	300.	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 102.58	\$30,774.00	\$ 50.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$13,800.00	
4.15	Footing Drain Cleanout, Type B, 24 In.	EA	1.	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 3,082.98	\$3,082.98	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$1,450.00	
4.16	Storm Sewer Service Stub, PVC, 4 In.	EA	35.	\$2,100.00	\$73,500.00	\$ 3,718.53	\$130,148.55	\$ 600.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$25,900.00	
5.01	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 8 In.	LF	76.	\$170.00	\$12,920.00	\$ 429.28	\$32,625.28	\$ 200.00	\$15,200.00	\$ 276.00	\$20,976.00	
5.02	Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 12 In.	LF	338.	\$182.00	\$61,516.00	\$ 295.48	\$99,872.24	\$ 300.00	\$101,400.00	\$ 239.00	\$80,782.00	
5.03	Water Service, Copper, 1 In., Far Side	EA	18.	\$4,100.00	\$73,800.00	\$ 8,613.38	\$155,040.84	\$ 1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$78,210.00	
5.04	Water Service, Copper, 1 In., Near Side	EA	2.	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,426.71	\$10,853.42	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$8,600.00	
5.05	Water Main, Rmv'l, Less or Equal 12 In.	LF	416.	\$14.00	\$5,824.00	\$ 85.86	\$35,717.76	\$ 50.00	\$20,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$9,152.00	
5.06	Valve, Adjustment	EA	4.	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 984.55	\$3,938.20	\$ 800.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 496.00	\$1,984.00	
5.07	Valve, Gate, 8 In.	EA	3.	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$ 5,591.73	\$16,775.19	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$12,990.00	
5.08	Valve, Gate, 12 In.	EA	2.	\$8,875.00	\$17,750.00	\$ 5,798.00	\$11,596.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 6,335.00	\$12,670.00	
5.09	Valve Removal	EA	2.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 429.28	\$858.56	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$3,470.00	
5.10	Curb Stop, Adjustment	EA	5.	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 473.88	\$2,369.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 495.00	\$2,475.00	
5.11	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 11,612.73	\$11,612.73	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$10,440.00	
5.12	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Alternate	EA	2.	\$10,850.00	\$21,700.00	\$ 14,154.93	\$28,309.86	\$ 8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 12,050.00	\$24,100.00	
5.13	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	2.	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,806.30	\$3,612.60	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$3,830.00	
6.01	Manhole, Type SW-401, 60 In.	EA	1.	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$ 12,692.05	\$12,692.05	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$12,510.00	
6.02	Manhole, Type SW-404, 8'x4'	EA	1.	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$ 40,022.93	\$40,022.93	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 67,970.00	\$67,970.00	
6.03	Manhole, Type SW-404, 8'x6'	EA	1.	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 50,938.78	\$50,938.78	\$ 38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 74,340.00	\$74,340.00	
6.04	Manhole, Type SW-404, 8'x8'	EA	1.	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$ 66,537.63	\$66,537.63	\$ 38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$105,840.00	\$105,840.00	
6.05	Manhole, Type SW-404, 10'x8'	EA	2.	\$43,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$123,291.13	\$246,582.26	\$ 66,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00	
6.06	Intake, Type SW-505	EA	12.	\$6,800.00	\$81,600.00	\$ 8,524.18	\$102,290.16	\$ 4,400.00	\$52,800.00	\$ 7,585.00	\$91,020.00	
6.07	Intake, Type SW-516	EA	4.	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$ 21,647.73	\$86,590.92	\$ 12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$68,320.00	
6.08	Intake, Type SW-541	EA	3.	\$7,900.00	\$23,700.00	\$ 14,377.93	\$43,133.79	\$ 6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$38,640.00	
6.09	Manhole Adjustment, Minor (Sanitary)	EA	4.	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 3,305.98	\$13,223.92	\$ 1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$10,500.00	
6.10	Manhole Adjustment, Major (Sanitary)	EA	1.	\$4,825.00	\$4,825.00	\$ 6,383.38	\$6,383.38	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$3,605.00	
6.11	Manhole Adjustment, Minor (Storm)	EA	4.	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 2,213.28	\$8,853.12	\$ 1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$7,060.00	
6.12	Intake Adjustment, Minor	EA	1.	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 1,979.13	\$1,979.13	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$3,390.00	
6.13	Remove Manhole/ Intake (Storm)	EA	7.	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$ 858.55	\$6,009.85	\$ 500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 892.00	\$6,244.00	



**Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 01/28/2026**

**65th Street Storm Sewer Improvements  
Project # 2026-003**

				Progressive Structures, LLC		Shekar Engineering, PLC		RW Excavating Solutions, LC		Rognes Corp.		MPS Engineers, P.C. dba Kingston Services, P.C.	
				Luxemburg, IA		Des Moines, IA		Prairie City, IA		Ankeny, IA		Des Moines, IA	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
7.01	Pavement, PCC, 7 In., Class C	SY	4,419.	\$65.00	\$287,235.00	\$ 76.60	\$338,495.40	\$ 110.00	\$486,090.00	\$ 77.00	\$340,263.00		
7.02	Pavement, PCC, 9 In., Class C (Rein.)	SY	2,935.	\$80.00	\$234,800.00	\$ 98.70	\$289,684.50	\$ 125.00	\$366,875.00	\$ 97.00	\$284,695.00		
7.03	HMA Over., Surf., 1/2 In. Mix PG 58-28H	TON	52.3	\$205.00	\$10,721.50	\$ 227.46	\$11,896.16	\$ 300.00	\$15,690.00	\$ 248.00	\$12,970.40		
7.04	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	1,565.	\$28.00	\$43,820.00	\$ 11.15	\$17,449.75	\$ 25.00	\$39,125.00	\$ 13.00	\$20,345.00		
7.05	Removal of Driveway	SY	653.	\$34.00	\$22,202.00	\$ 11.15	\$7,280.95	\$ 30.00	\$19,590.00	\$ 13.00	\$8,489.00		
7.06	Shared Use Path, PCC, 5 In.	SY	135.	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 60.95	\$8,228.25	\$ 97.00	\$13,095.00	\$ 87.00	\$11,745.00		
7.07	Special Sub. Prep. for Shared Use Paths	SY	168.	\$40.00	\$6,720.00	\$ 3.62	\$608.16	\$ 10.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 11.00	\$1,848.00		
7.08	Sidewalk, PCC, 4 In.	SY	1,703.	\$44.00	\$74,932.00	\$ 55.47	\$94,465.41	\$ 60.00	\$102,180.00	\$ 59.00	\$100,477.00		
7.09	Sidewalk, PCC, 6 In.	SY	89.	\$65.00	\$5,785.00	\$ 67.95	\$6,047.55	\$ 200.00	\$17,800.00	\$ 103.00	\$9,167.00		
7.10	Detectable Warnings	SF	170.	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 48.61	\$8,263.70	\$ 60.00	\$10,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$9,350.00		
7.11	Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6 In.	SY	667.	\$58.50	\$39,019.50	\$ 68.90	\$45,956.30	\$ 91.00	\$60,697.00	\$ 85.00	\$56,695.00		
7.12	Full Depth Patches, PCC Pavement	SY	70.	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 176.40	\$12,348.00	\$ 80.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$14,000.00		
7.13	Milling	SY	473.	\$13.00	\$6,149.00	\$ 14.50	\$6,858.50	\$ 20.00	\$9,460.00	\$ 16.00	\$7,568.00		
7.14	Pavement Removal	SY	7,355.	\$25.00	\$183,875.00	\$ 11.15	\$82,008.25	\$ 30.00	\$220,650.00	\$ 16.00	\$117,680.00		
8.01	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 12,543.75	\$12,543.75	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$11,220.00		
8.02	Painted Pave. Mark, Solvent/Waterborne	STA	24.13	\$200.00	\$4,826.00	\$ 111.50	\$2,690.50	\$ 110.00	\$2,654.30	\$ 1,215.00	\$29,317.95		
8.03	Grooves Cut for Pavement Markings	STA	24.13	\$55.00	\$1,327.15	\$ 139.38	\$3,363.24	\$ 135.00	\$3,257.55	\$ 607.00	\$14,646.91		
8.04	Portable Dynamic Message Signs	CDAY	28.	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 111.50	\$3,122.00	\$ 130.00	\$3,640.00	\$ 121.00	\$3,388.00		
9.01	Con. Seeding, Seeding, Fert., Type 4	AC	0.8	\$1,400.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 1,561.00	\$1,248.80	\$ 10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 364.00	\$291.20		
9.02	Hyd. Seeding, Fert. and Mulch., Type 1	AC	0.07	\$16,500.00	\$1,155.00	\$ 18,397.50	\$1,287.83	\$ 20,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 12,140.00	\$849.80		
9.03	Hyd. Seeding, Fert. and Mulch, Type 2	AC	0.06	\$16,000.00	\$960.00	\$ 17,840.00	\$1,070.40	\$ 20,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 12,140.00	\$728.40		
9.04	Watering, Seed Type 1 & 2	MGAL	29.	\$60.00	\$1,740.00	\$ 66.90	\$1,940.10	\$ 100.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$29.00		
9.05	Watering, Sod	MGAL	436.	\$20.00	\$8,720.00	\$ 22.30	\$9,722.80	\$ 50.00	\$21,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$436.00		
9.06	Warranty, Seed	LS	1.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 557.50	\$557.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 486.00	\$486.00		
9.07	Warranty, Sodding	LS	1.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$1,155.00		
9.08	Sodding	SY	3,226.	\$5.00	\$16,130.00	\$ 5.58	\$18,001.08	\$ 130.00	\$419,380.00	\$ 15.00	\$48,390.00		
9.09	Plants, Replace-in-Kind	LS	1.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$3,345.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$2,430.00		
9.10	SWPPP Management	LS	1.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$6,920.00		
9.11	Filter Socks, 12 In.	LF	3,558.	\$2.65	\$9,428.70	\$ 2.95	\$10,496.10	\$ 4.00	\$14,232.00	\$ 3.00	\$10,674.00		
9.12	Filter Socks, Removal	LF	3,558.	\$0.30	\$1,067.40	\$ 0.33	\$1,174.14	\$ 1.00	\$3,558.00	\$ 0.10	\$355.80		
9.13	Rip Rap, Class E	TON	201.	\$96.00	\$19,296.00	\$ 94.78	\$19,050.78	\$ 80.00	\$16,080.00	\$ 113.00	\$22,713.00		
9.14	Silt Fence	LF	436.	\$2.50	\$1,090.00	\$ 2.79	\$1,216.44	\$ 3.00	\$1,308.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,308.00		
9.15	Silt Fence, Removal of Device	LF	436.	\$0.50	\$218.00	\$ 0.56	\$244.16	\$ 1.00	\$436.00	\$ 0.10	\$43.60		
9.16	Stabilized Construction Entrance	TON	120.	\$61.50	\$7,380.00	\$ 50.18	\$6,021.60	\$ 60.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$7,200.00		
9.17	Erosion Control Mulch, Hydromulching	AC	0.8	\$2,200.00	\$1,760.00	\$ 2,453.00	\$1,962.40	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$1,748.00		
9.18	Turf Reinforcement Mat, Type 2	SQ	40.	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 72.48	\$2,899.20	\$ 100.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$2,920.00		
9.19	Inlet Protection Device, Drop-In	EA	38.	\$135.00	\$5,130.00	\$ 150.53	\$5,720.14	\$ 200.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 182.00	\$6,916.00		
9.20	Inlet Pro. Device, Maint. and Removal	EA	38.	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$ 27.88	\$1,059.44	\$ 50.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$456.00		
9.21	Rem. and Rein. of Ex. Fence, Wood, 72"	LF	95.	\$52.00	\$4,940.00	\$ 82.80	\$7,866.00	\$ 60.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$8,550.00		
9.22	Rem. and Rein. of Ex. Fence, Vinyl, 72"	LF	25.	\$84.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 330.58	\$8,264.50	\$ 60.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$9,000.00		
9.23	Fence, Chain Link, 72" Tall	LF	105.	\$43.00	\$4,515.00	\$ 64.55	\$6,777.75	\$ 80.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$7,350.00		
11.01	Construction Survey	LS	1.	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$ 27,317.50	\$27,317.50	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 23,670.00	\$23,670.00		
11.02	Monument Preservation or Replacement	LS	1.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,463.50	\$5,463.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 6,070.00	\$6,070.00		
11.03	Temporary Granular Sidewalk	SY	1,131.	\$24.00	\$27,144.00	\$ 20.07	\$22,699.17	\$ 20.00	\$22,620.00	\$ 9.00	\$10,179.00		
11.04	Maintenance of Postal Service	LS	1.	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$ 6,299.75	\$6,299.75	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$3,960.00		
11.05	Maintenance of Solid Waste Collection	LS	1.	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 17,282.50	\$17,282.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 7,915.00	\$7,915.00		
11.06	Concrete Washout	EA	3.	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$ 1,731.97	\$5,195.91	\$ 6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$5,460.00		
<b>Indicates corrected bid</b>				<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$2,810,478.25</b>	<b>\$3,212,084.70</b>	<b>\$3,311,631.85</b>	<b>\$3,359,050.31</b>					<b>Withdrawn</b>

Bid  
Withdrawn

Withdrawn